## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION & FARMER'S WELEFARE, JAMMU

Sub: Appointment of Plant Protection Operator / Equivalent in Agriculture Department District Cadre Jammu- Operating of Waiting list thereof.

Ref: 1) Letter No. Agri-Cord/06/2021 dated 29.10.2022 from Agriculture Production and Farmers Welfare Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar.

2) Endorsement No. SSB/Secy/Sel/2022/6325-30 dated 22.10.2022 from J&K Service Selection Board.

## NOTICE

Whereas, the Agriculture Production Department vide No. Agri-Cord/06/2021 dated 29.10.2022 has conveyed the below mentioned selection list & waiting list (under SC) to this Directorate for appointment as Plant Protection Operators/equivalent in Agriculture Department district Cadre Jammu (Notification No. 07 of 2020, Item No. 266).

Selection List under SC (District Cadre Jammu)

	OCICCION LIST	Selection List and So (Bisting Saute Saute)				
S.No.	Name of candidate	Parentage	D.o.B	Selection Category		
1.		Sh. Ramesh Chander	28.02.1997	SC		

Waiting list Under SC (District Cadre Jammu)

	Traiting not onder 50 (Biotines Sums Summer)					
S.No.	Name of candidate	Parentage	D.o.B	Selection Category		
1.	Ajay Kumar Shajwal	Sh. Gharu Ram	10.11.1992	SC		

Whereas, the incumbent namely Mukesh Atri figured at S.No. 1 in the Selection list under SC category has submitted via E-mail on 13.09.2023 that he is not willing to take his appointment as PPO in District Jammu as he has joined the post of Junior Assistant in Geenral Administration Department.

As such, it is intimated through the medium of this notice that the post of Plant Protection Operator under SC catogory District Cadre Jammu is hereby reserved for the candidate at S.No. 1 of waiting list.

Objections, if any, in this regard may be submitted to this Directorate within 15 days from the issue of notice.

(K.K.Sharma)
DIRECTOR
gri. Production & F.W

Dated: 1 1/2-09.2023

No. Agri/DAJ/Estt-179/2023-24/ 351 4 - 18 Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production and Farmer's welfare Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information please.
- 2. Secretary, J&K Service Selection, Board, Jammu for favour of kind information Please.
- 3. Joint Director Infromation Jammu for information and publication in two daily leading news papers.
- 4. In- Charge website.
- 5. Sh. Mukesh Atri S/o Sh. Ramesh Chander for information.